DATE EII	ED: October 11, 2023 5:22 PM
DISTRICT COURT, DENVER, COLORADO 1437 Bannock Street Denver, CO 80203	ED. October 11, 2023 5.22 FM
<b>Petitioners:</b> NORMA ANDERSON, MICHELLE PRIOLA, CLAUDINE CMARADA, KRISTA KAFER, KATHI WRIGHT, and CHRISTOPHER CASTILIAN,	
v.	
<b>Respondents:</b> JENA GRISWOLD, in her official capacity as Colorado Secretary of State, and DONALD J. TRUMP,	▲COURT USE ONLY▲
and	Case No. 2023CV32577
Intervenor:	G / 200
COLORADO REPUBLICAN STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEE.	Courtroom: 209
PHILIP J. WEISER, Attorney General MICHAEL KOTLARCZYK, Senior Assistant Attorney General, Attorney Reg. No. 43250* GRANT SULLIVAN, Assistant Solicitor General, Attorney Reg. No. 40151* Colorado Department of Law Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center *Counsel of Record Attorney for Respondent Jena Griswold	
SECRETARY OF STATE'S NOTICE REGARDING RECEIPT OF CANDIDACY MATERIALS FOR DONALD J. TRUMP	

The Secretary of State wishes to inform the Court that her office has today

received a notarized statement of intent from Donald J. Trump to appear on the

presidential primary ballot, along with the required filing fee and the Colorado Republican Party's approval of his candidacy. *See* § 1-4-1204(1), C.R.S. The Secretary must certify candidates to the presidential primary ballot no later than January 5, 2024. *See id.* In light of the claims brought in this proceeding, the Secretary intends to hold Mr. Trump's application pending further direction from the Court.

DATED: October 11, 2023.

PHILIP J. WEISER Attorney General

<u>/s/ Michael Kotlarczyk</u> MICHAEL KOTLARCZYK, Senior Assistant Attorney General, No. 43250\* GRANT T. SULLIVAN, Assistant Solicitor General, No. 40151\* Public Officials Unit | State Services Section Colorado Department of Law Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center



\*Counsel of Record Attorney for Respondent Jena Griswold

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on October 11, 2023, I served a true and complete copy of the foregoing **SECRETARY OF STATE'S NOTICE REGARDING RECEIPT OF CANDIDACY MATERIALS FOR DONALD J. TRUMP,** upon all parties and their counsel by e-filing with the ICCES system maintained by the court.

/s/ Carmen Van Pelt